Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

Feb 25 - Mar 2

February 2008
Month-to-Date

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$34,263,732.80
$31,295,473.91
$4,448.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,963,810.89
$1,007,695.69
$118,552.45
$148,190.54
$355,657.31
1,203

$89,489,358.06
$81,873,743.21
$576,106.89
$0.00
$0.00
$7,039,507.96
$2,393,432.71
$281,580.33
$351,975.39
$844,740.97
2,703

$142,791,648.47
$130,344,826.02
$21,552.00
$0.00

$0.00
$12,425,270.45
$4,224,591.95
$497,010.81
$621,263.52
$1,491,032.44

$367,597,190.98
$336,632,945.45
$2,415,159.20
$0.00

$0.00
$28,549,086.33
$9,706,689.38
$1,141,963.44
$1,427,454.29
$3,425,890.36
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$13,908,309.32
$12,627,898.08
$835.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,279,576.24
$435,055.92
$51,183.05
$63,978.81
$153,549.15

$32,932,872.57
$30,059,725.07
$217,372.89
$0.00

$0.00
$2,655,774.61
$902,963.37
$106,230.99
$132,788.73
$318,692.96

$1,335,580,456.04
$1,218,000,945.28
$812,811.25

$0.00

$0.00
$116,766,699.51
$39,700,677.80
$4,670,667.94
$5,838,335.09
$14,012,003.87

$2,717,880,687.56
$2,487,510,638.56
$21,773,707.25
$0.00

$718.50
$208,597,060.25
$70,923,000.57
$8,343,882.46
$10,429,853.03
$25,031,647.27



Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

Feb 25 - Mar 2

February 2008
Month-to-Date

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$80,688,701.80
$72,856,519.25
$695,154.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,137,028.55
$2,426,589.71
$285,481.15
$356,851.43
$856,443.43
2,771

$38,918,934.24
$35,642,600.01
$281,976.90
$0.00
$0.00
$2,994,357.33
$1,018,081.50
$119,774.30
$149,717.87
$359,322.88
1,999

$322,152,100.83
$291,068,617.54
$2,601,142.24
$0.00

$0.00
$28,482,341.05
$9,683,995.96
$1,139,293.64
$1,424,117.05
$3,417,880.91

$147,426,168.54
$134,214,689.37
$1,151,829.00
$0.00

$0.00
$12,059,650.17
$4,100,281.04
$482,386.04
$602,982.51
$1,447,158.05
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$32,213,706.92
$28,987,391.39
$242,819.21
$0.00

$0.00
$2,983,496.32
$1,014,388.75
$119,339.85
$149,174.82
$358,019.56

$17,298,616.21
$15,871,970.15
$130,809.90
$0.00

$0.00
$1,295,836.16
$440,584.30
$51,833.45
$64,791.80
$155,500.34

$2,584,853,454.94
$2,346,361,712.52
$20,818,149.83
$0.00

$18,941.31
$217,692,533.90
$74,015,461.56
$8,707,701.32
$10,884,626.68
$26,123,104.00

$1,250,968,166.18
$1,139,623,677.99
$7,595,111.74
$0.00

$0.00
$103,749,376.45
$35,274,788.00
$4,149,975.09
$5,187,468.90
$12,449,925.17



The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

Feb 25 - Mar 2

February 2008
Month-to-Date

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,027,490.37
$45,961,831.01
$0.00
$150,434.36
$0.00
$4,065,659.36
$1,382,324.19
$162,626.38
$203,282.97
$487,879.12
1,816

$45,150,117.98
$41,926,602.34
$227,969.05
$0.00
$0.00
$2,995,546.59
$1,018,485.84
$119,821.87
$149,777.34
$359,465.59
2,523

$199,028,893.10
$182,002,998.94
$0.00
$488,747.55
$34,422.89
$17,060,317.05
$5,800,507.80
$682,412.69
$853,015.87
$2,047,238.04

$178,188,069.72
$165,974,664.92
$620,339.89
$0.00

$0.00
$11,593,064.91
$3,941,642.08
$463,722.61
$579,653.23
$1,391,167.81
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$22,719,825.89
$20,948,288.62
$0.00
$75,880.96
$0.00
$1,771,537.27
$602,322.68
$70,861.49
$88,576.86
$212,584.47

$21,571,071.94
$19,872,652.77
$87,748.05
$0.00

$0.00
$1,610,671.12
$547,628.18
$64,426.85
$80,533.56
$193,280.53

$1,727,808,932.45
$1,580,547,081.71
$0.00
$1,182,751.19
$34,422.89
$147,296,273.63
$50,080,733.07
$5,891,850.94
$7,364,813.69
$17,675,552.85

$750,336,175.13
$696,581,514.62
$2,595,113.12
$0.00

$0.00
$51,159,547.39
$17,394,246.13
$2,046,381.89
$2,557,977.41
$6,139,145.64



Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

Feb 25 - Mar 2

February 2008
Month-to-Date

March 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,068,611.06
$40,389,109.10
$1,575.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,677,926.96
$1,250,495.17
$147,117.08
$183,896.36
$441,351.23
2,020

$382,606,946.31
$349,945,878.83
$1,787,229.84
$150,434.36
$0.00
$30,873,837.64
$10,497,104.81
$1,234,953.56
$1,543,691.90
$3,704,860.53
15,035

$118,383,224.47
$108,311,887.85
$6,711.70

$0.00

$0.00
$10,064,624.92
$3,421,972.48
$402,584.99
$503,231.27
$1,207,754.98

$1,475,567,296.11
$1,348,550,630.09
$6,816,734.03
$488,747.55
$34,422.89
$120,234,354.88
$40,879,680.69
$4,809,374.22
$6,011,717.74
$14,428,122.59
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$19,368,004.32
$17,668,603.27
$360.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,699,041.05
$577,673.96
$67,961.64
$84,952.05
$203,884.92

$160,012,407.17
$146,036,529.35
$679,945.05
$75,880.96
$0.00
$13,295,932.77
$4,520,617.16
$531,837.32
$664,796.63
$1,595,511.93

$137,751,228.79
$125,980,491.12
$7,071.70

$0.00

$0.00
$11,763,665.97
$3,999,646.44
$470,546.63
$588,183.32
$1,411,639.90

$10,505,179,101.09
$9,594,606,061.80
$53,601,964.89
$1,182,751.19
$54,082.70
$857,025,157.10
$291,388,553.57
$34,281,006.27
$42,851,258.13
$102,843,018.71



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of February 2008 March 2008 2007/2008
Feb 25 - Mar 2 Month-to-Date Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously
represented a calendar year.
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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