



	Week of Feb 25 - Mar 2	February 2008 Month-to-Date	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun				
Wagers	\$34,263,732.80	\$142,791,648.47	\$13,908,309.32	\$1,335,580,456.04
Payouts	\$31,295,473.91	\$130,344,826.02	\$12,627,898.08	\$1,218,000,945.28
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,448.00	\$21,552.00	\$835.00	\$812,811.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,963,810.89	\$12,425,270.45	\$1,279,576.24	\$116,766,699.51
State Tax (34%)	\$1,007,695.69	\$4,224,591.95	\$435,055.92	\$39,700,677.80
LSA (4%)	\$118,552.45	\$497,010.81	\$51,183.05	\$4,670,667.94
EDTF (5%)	\$148,190.54	\$621,263.52	\$63,978.81	\$5,838,335.09
PRHDF (12%)	\$355,657.31	\$1,491,032.44	\$153,549.15	\$14,012,003.87
Active Slot Machines	1,203			
Philadelphia Park				
Wagers	\$89,489,358.06	\$367,597,190.98	\$32,932,872.57	\$2,717,880,687.56
Payouts	\$81,873,743.21	\$336,632,945.45	\$30,059,725.07	\$2,487,510,638.56
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$576,106.89	\$2,415,159.20	\$217,372.89	\$21,773,707.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,039,507.96	\$28,549,086.33	\$2,655,774.61	\$208,597,060.25
State Tax (34%)	\$2,393,432.71	\$9,706,689.38	\$902,963.37	\$70,923,000.57
LSA (4%)	\$281,580.33	\$1,141,963.44	\$106,230.99	\$8,343,882.46
EDTF (5%)	\$351,975.39	\$1,427,454.29	\$132,788.73	\$10,429,853.03
PRHDF (12%)	\$844,740.97	\$3,425,890.36	\$318,692.96	\$25,031,647.27
Active Slot Machines	2,703	φο,ο,σοσ.σο	40.0,002.00	ψ=0,00 ·,0 ·/ ·Ε





	Week of Feb 25 - Mar 2	February 2008 Month-to-Date	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$80,688,701.80	\$322,152,100.83	\$32,213,706.92	\$2,584,853,454.94
Payouts	\$72,856,519.25	\$291,068,617.54	\$28,987,391.39	\$2,346,361,712.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$695,154.00	\$2,601,142.24	\$242,819.21	\$20,818,149.83
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,941.31
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,137,028.55	\$28,482,341.05	\$2,983,496.32	\$217,692,533.90
State Tax (34%)	\$2,426,589.71	\$9,683,995.96	\$1,014,388.75	\$74,015,461.56
LSA (4%)	\$285,481.15	\$1,139,293.64	\$119,339.85	\$8,707,701.32
EDTF (5%)	\$356,851.43	\$1,424,117.05	\$149,174.82	\$10,884,626.68
PRHDF (12%)	\$856,443.43	\$3,417,880.91	\$358,019.56	\$26,123,104.00
Active Slot Machines	2,771			
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$38,918,934.24	\$147,426,168.54	\$17,298,616.21	\$1,250,968,166.18
Payouts	\$35,642,600.01	\$134,214,689.37	\$15,871,970.15	\$1,139,623,677.99
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$281,976.90	\$1,151,829.00	\$130,809.90	\$7,595,111.74
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,994,357.33	\$12,059,650.17	\$1,295,836.16	\$103,749,376.45
State Tax (34%)	\$1,018,081.50	\$4,100,281.04	\$440,584.30	\$35,274,788.00
LSA (4%)	\$119,774.30	\$482,386.04	\$51,833.45	\$4,149,975.09
EDTF (5%)	\$149,717.87	\$602,982.51	\$64,791.80	\$5,187,468.90
PRHDF (12%)	\$359,322.88	\$1,447,158.05	\$155,500.34	\$12,449,925.17
Active Slot Machines	1,999			





	Week of Feb 25 - Mar 2	February 2008 Month-to-Date	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
The Meadows				
Wagers	\$50,027,490.37	\$199,028,893.10	\$22,719,825.89	\$1,727,808,932.45
Payouts	\$45,961,831.01	\$182,002,998.94	\$20,948,288.62	\$1,580,547,081.71
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$150,434.36	\$488,747.55	\$75,880.96	\$1,182,751.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$34,422.89	\$0.00	\$34,422.89
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,065,659.36	\$17,060,317.05	\$1,771,537.27	\$147,296,273.63
State Tax (34%)	\$1,382,324.19	\$5,800,507.80	\$602,322.68	\$50,080,733.07
LSA (4%)	\$162,626.38	\$682,412.69	\$70,861.49	\$5,891,850.94
EDTF (5%)	\$203,282.97	\$853,015.87	\$88,576.86	\$7,364,813.69
PRHDF (12%)	\$487,879.12	\$2,047,238.04	\$212,584.47	\$17,675,552.85
Active Slot Machines	1,816			
Mount Airy				
Wagers	\$45,150,117.98	\$178,188,069.72	\$21,571,071.94	\$750,336,175.13
Payouts	\$41,926,602.34	\$165,974,664.92	\$19,872,652.77	\$696,581,514.62
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$227,969.05	\$620,339.89	\$87,748.05	\$2,595,113.12
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,995,546.59	\$11,593,064.91	\$1,610,671.12	\$51,159,547.39
State Tax (34%)	\$1,018,485.84	\$3,941,642.08	\$547,628.18	\$17,394,246.13
LSA (4%)	\$119,821.87	\$463,722.61	\$64,426.85	\$2,046,381.89
EDTF (5%)	\$149,777.34	\$579,653.23	\$80,533.56	\$2,557,977.41
PRHDF (12%)	\$359,465.59	\$1,391,167.81	\$193,280.53	\$6,139,145.64
Active Slot Machines	2,523			





	Week of Feb 25 - Mar 2	February 2008 Month-to-Date	March 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National				
Wagers	\$44,068,611.06	\$118,383,224.47	\$19,368,004.32	\$137,751,228.79
Payouts	\$40,389,109.10	\$108,311,887.85	\$17,668,603.27	\$125,980,491.12
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,575.00	\$6,711.70	\$360.00	\$7,071.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,677,926.96	\$10,064,624.92	\$1,699,041.05	\$11,763,665.97
State Tax (34%)	\$1,250,495.17	\$3,421,972.48	\$577,673.96	\$3,999,646.44
LSA (4%)	\$147,117.08	\$402,584.99	\$67,961.64	\$470,546.63
EDTF (5%)	\$183,896.36	\$503,231.27	\$84,952.05	\$588,183.32
PRHDF (12%)	\$441,351.23	\$1,207,754.98	\$203,884.92	\$1,411,639.90
Active Slot Machines	2,020			
<u>Total</u>				
Wagers	\$382,606,946.31	\$1,475,567,296.11	\$160,012,407.17	\$10,505,179,101.09
Payouts	\$349,945,878.83	\$1,348,550,630.09	\$146,036,529.35	\$9,594,606,061.80
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,787,229.84	\$6,816,734.03	\$679,945.05	\$53,601,964.89
Promotional Plays (External)	\$150,434.36	\$488,747.55	\$75,880.96	\$1,182,751.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$34,422.89	\$0.00	\$54,082.70
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$30,873,837.64	\$120,234,354.88	\$13,295,932.77	\$857,025,157.10
State Tax (34%)	\$10,497,104.81	\$40,879,680.69	\$4,520,617.16	\$291,388,553.57
LSA (4%)	\$1,234,953.56	\$4,809,374.22	\$531,837.32	\$34,281,006.27
EDTF (5%)	\$1,543,691.90	\$6,011,717.74	\$664,796.63	\$42,851,258.13
PRHDF (12%)	\$3,704,860.53	\$14,428,122.59	\$1,595,511.93	\$102,843,018.71
Active Slot Machines	15,035			





Gaming Revenues

Week of Feb 25 - Mar 2 February 2008 Month-to-Date March 2008 Month-to-Date 2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day